Agreement/MYA 381

AMENDMENT NG. 6
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWELN Monterey Language Serviees, LLC AND
NATIVIDAD MEBICAL CENTER
FOR
EANGUAGE TRANSLATION SERVICES

This Amendment No. 6 to the Services Agreement ("Agreement™), dated December 1, 2010 is entered
into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter
"NMC"), and Monterey Language Services, LLC (heteinafter “CONTRACTOR™), with respect to the
following;

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for translation, interpretation and other language services
with & one year term and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $25,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on May 1, 2011 via Amendment No.
1 to add an additional $28,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $53,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on October 15, 2011 via
éﬁ:‘gealéiénen% No. 2 to add an additional $25,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount fo
, » an

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on May 1, 2012 via Amendment No.
3 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2013 and to add an additional
$93,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $171,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2013 via Amendment No.
4 1o extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2014 and to add an additional
$74,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $245,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2014 via Amendment No.
5 to extend the term for an additional two year period through June 30, 2016 and to add an additional
$140,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $383,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to add an additional
$90,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $475,000.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and in
Amendment No 1, Amendment No, 2, Amendment No. 3, Amendment No. 4 and Amendment No. 3
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

I. Section 2, “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended to the following; “NMC shall pay the
CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in EXHIBIT A. The fotal
amournt payable by NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of
§475,000. 7

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 6 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement and in Amendment No. | Amendment No. 2, Amendment No. 3,
Amendment No, 4 and Amendment No. 5.

Amendment No. 6 to Agmt with Monterey Language Services, LLC
for translation, interpretation and other language services

Term: December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $475,000




3. A copy of this Amendment No. 6 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 6 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad Medical Center

By:

© Gary R. Gray, DO, Interim CEQ

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

> Mkﬂﬂu

Monterey €ounty Depfity County Counsel
e

Date: /_/,: S;,/g Jb

APPROVED AS TQ FISCAL PROVISIONS

f'\

By:

AL A
Monterey Coungy Bép ty/Alitor/Controller

Date; ‘/’L | 5

CONTRACTOR

Fon "'\‘-’«V’*"“’\( L I G b Se FeC e JAC,
CONTRACTOR’s Business Name*** (sec
instructions)

e - (\’7 ot

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President

[Mex - Ll:'\fj Chen cEo

Name and Title

Date: 6/33 /&0/\5—’

By:
(Signhature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

Name and Title

Date:

5 Instructions
If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required),

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to excecute this
Agreement on behalf of the parinership (two signatures
required).

It CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement
(one signature required)

Amendment Ne. 6 to Agmt with Monterey Language Services, LLC
for translation, interpretation and other language services

Term; December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2016

Notto Exceed: $475,000




